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WITS 3 Points of Contact 
 

POSITION NAME PHONE EMAIL 

Program Manager  Matthew Scelza   (571) 730-6610 matthew.scelza@lumen.com 

Customer Service Manager Steve Roberts (571) 730-6541 steve2.roberts@lumen.com 

 

Security Manager Kent Geerlings (703) 796-6700 kent.geerlings@lumen.com 

 

Contracts Manager Nii Addo (703) 363-8823 nii.addo@lumen.com 

 

Billing Manager Diane Heatley (703) 363-8820 diane.heatley@lumen.com 

 

Training Manager Joe Brown (720) 888-3906 joe3.brown@lumen.com 

 

 

 
Sales Points of Contact 
 
POSITION NAME PHONE EMAIL 

Regional Vice President, Public 

Sector 

Zain Ahmed   (571) 730-6523 zain.ahmed@lumen.com 

 

Vice President, Department of       

Defense 

Scott Barnett (571) 485-8778 scott.barnett15@lumen.com 

 

Sr. Director, Civilian Agencies Jason Schulman (703) 363-8388 jason.schulman@lumen.com 

 

Sr. Director, Civilian Agencies Jason Brumfield (571) 730-6498 jason.brumfield@lumen.com 

 

Director, Special Programs Shari Snyder (703) 796-6796 shari.snyder@lumen.com 
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